Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 

5. CLN Energy Limited Employee Stock Option Scheme- 2025 (“Scheme”)- Annexure A. 

6. Increase the Authorised Share Capital of the Company from existing Authorised Share 

Capital of Rs. 11,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crores) consisting of 1,10,00,000 Equity 
Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each to Rs. 12,00,00,000 (Rupee Twelve Crore) 
consisting of 1,20,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each and 
consequent alteration of Capital clause V of Memorandum of Association of the 
Company relating to share capital of the Company, subject to approval of shareholders 
at ensuing Annual General meeting.